

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS																						
Cedar Hill Water Main - BID OPEN 7/1/2025					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		HM Miller **		Karvo		DiGioia		TK Excavating		NEO Trenching		Perk		S.E.T.			
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	80	\$10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00		
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	1361	\$15.00	\$ 20,415.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,722.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,899.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,693.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,083.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,747.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,220.00		
3	202	REMOVAL MISC.: GATE VALVE REMOVED AND DISPOSE	EACH	9	\$400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
4	202	ABANDONED MISC.: WATER MAIN ABANDONED IN PLACE	FT	1260	\$2.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 12,789.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,500.00		
5	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42,357.00	\$ 42,357.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
6	690	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
7	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	FT	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00		
8	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC.: WATER MAIN TRENCH REPAIR	SY	1522	\$ 120.00	\$ 182,640.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 105,779.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 144,285.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 191,772.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 213,080.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 175,030.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 190,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 121,760.00		
9	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SY	87	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 15,399.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,050.00		
10	609	COMBINATION CURB AND CUTTER, TYPE 3	FT	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00		
11	638	6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, PUSH ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	FT	187	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 26,367.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 28,985.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 27,863.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 395.20	\$ 73,902.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,790.00		
12	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	2713	\$ 200.00	\$ 542,600.00	\$ 142.60	\$ 386,873.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 406,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 393,385.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 447,645.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 461,210.00	\$ 191.70	\$ 520,082.10	\$ 165.00	\$ 447,645.00		
13	638	1" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	1539	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100,035.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 161,595.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 90,801.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 230,850.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 147,744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 153,900.00		
14	638	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	11	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 21,087.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 19,195.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,644.00	\$ 29,084.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		
15	638	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	14	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 36,190.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 40,698.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 51,310.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00		
16	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 59,050.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 106,150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00		
17	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
18	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: 1" SERVICE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE	EACH	59	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 69,797.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 34,869.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 59,000.00		
19	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00		
20	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: FROSTPROOFING FOR 8" WATERMAIN	FT	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 981.60	\$ 6,871.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
21	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SYSTEM MAINLINE	FT	1280	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 40,064.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 56,064.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,600.00		
22	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SYSTEM SOURCE LINE	FT	375	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 20,887.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00		
23	204	12" EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	CY	31	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00		
24	204	12" GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	CY	31	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,875.00		
25	204	GEOGRID	SY	93	\$ 7.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00		
26	638	WATER WORK, MISC.: LEAD AND GALVANIZED SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
27	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 60,527.00	\$ 60,527.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
28	SPECIAL	POT-HOLING EXISTING UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
29	SPECIAL	PROJECT VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
30	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
31	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
					TOTAL	\$ 1,212,661.00	TOTAL	\$ 845,588.80	TOTAL	\$ 1,057,241.20	TOTAL	\$ 1,167,515.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,350,557.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,399,110.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,421,680.20	TOTAL	\$ 1,459,255.00		

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW

----->

HIGH